COMPETITIVE TELECOMMUNICATIONS ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 5 – SWITCHED ACCESS RATES, (Cont'd.)

5.4 Rates and Charges

5.4.1 Carrier Common Line

A. InterLATA

Originating: \$0.008385 per minute of use

Terminating: \$0.01269 per minute of use

B. IntraLATA

Originating: \$0.008385 per minute of use

Terminating: \$0.01269 per minute of use

5.4.2 Local Transport

0 to 1 call miles — Terminating — \$0.00411 per minute of use 0 to 1 call miles — Originating - \$0.004919 per minute of use Over 1 to 25 — Terminating — \$0.00625 per minute of use Over 1 to 25 — Originating - \$0.007481 per minute of use Over 25 to 50 — Terminating — \$0.01318 per minute of use Over 25 to 50 — Originating - \$0.015781 per minute of use Over 50 — Terminating — \$0.02217 per minute of use Over 50 — Originating - \$0.026540 per minute of use

5.4.3 Local Switching

\$0.00687 per Originating minute of use

5.4.4 Toll-Free 8XX Data Base Inquiry

Per Query \$0.0031

Call handling & destination charge \$0.0003

5.4.5 Blended Carrier Switched Access Charge

Terminating: \$0.00655178 per minute of use

(R)

Issued: June 19, 2013 Effective: August 25, 2013